101402101

A 3581.40

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

JT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO J 8 APR 2004

102/63112 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	V V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hoi Kwong LO 4.8.04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Maio Technologies, Dic Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 275 Seventh Avenue 26th Floor	
☐ Other	26 FKOT	
A 31 a a a a	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10001	
Execution Date: April 1, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔉 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): \$\int_{60}\frac{341}{341},867; \textit{PCT/US02/376197}\$ If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \$\frac{4110}{4110}\$ A. Patent Application No.(s) (Not yet known) B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers att	tached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Magia Technologies, 2016	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40	
Internal Address: leas Devartment	☐ Enclosed	
4 GFREY1 00000094 502992 10492101)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 275 Seventh Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
26th Floor	502992	
City: NYState: NYZip:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph E. Gor Luch Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ROCKET NO MARKET

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

his is an assignment of the followings right	s, mie and interest: (check all that apply):			
☐ United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention			
☐ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
United States Patent Application Serial No.				
Filing date: Date of execution: 411/04				
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/341,807				
Filing date: December 21, 2001				
☐ United States Patent No.				
International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US02/37619				
Other (specify)				
TITLE OF THE INVENTION:				
Method for decoupling error correction from privacy amplification				
INVENTORS (Assignors):				
NAME	ADDRESS			
LO, Hoi Kwong 45 Carlton St.	, Apt. 1215, Toronto, ON, Canada M5B 2H9			
ASSIGNEE				
NAME	ADDRESS			
MagiQ Technologies, Inc.	275 Seventh Avenue, 26th Floot, New York, NY 10001-6708			

Page 1 of 2

DUNKET NO. MICH.

WHEREAS, I/WE, the above identified inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention");

AND WHEREAS I/WE desire to assign my/our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE as the Assignor(s) identified above hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention, including any divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or haven been granted for the Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all proprietary rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me/us with respect to filing and/or prosecuting applications for patents or securing patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto the Assignee;

AND I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patents that may issue for the Invention to the Assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

AND IME further agree to take any oaths and to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents in connection with filing and/or prosecuting applications for U.S. and foreign patents, divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of applications for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent that may be granted for the Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee deems necessary to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Date: _	April 1, 2004	Signed:	
1		Hol Kwong Lo	
Date: _		Signed:	
			(Inventor name)
Date: _		Signed:	
			(Inventor name)
Date: _		Signed:	
			(Inventor name)
Date: _		Signed:	
		-	(Inventor name)

Page 2 of 2

TOTAL P.05